Five Hundred Fifty Dollars ($550.00) in United States Currency, which was seized as suspected 
proceeds of illegal narcotics distribution. 

I 26. "[P]ossession of a large amount of cash ... is strong evidence that the cash is connected 
with drug trafficking." United States v. Thirty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Three and 
NO/JOO Dollars ($39,873.00), 80 F.3d 317, 319 (8th Cir. 1996); Commonwealth v. Montanez, 
410 Mass. 290, 305 (1991) ($1,406.00) found on defendant was considered evidence of drug 
distribution). 

27. Mr. Murray was charged with Possession of a Class D Controlled Substance with Intent